1. Including the recalculation of Transitional Measures on Technical Provisions (TMTP)

1.4

0.9

0.4

3.8

0.8

1.6

0.2

1.5

0.5

Undiversified SCR Diversification,
deferred tax, and other

SCR

Equity

Property

Interest rate

Credit

Currency

Longevity

Lapse

Operational &
expense

Sectoral

11.1

(5.2)

5.9

£bn
As of FY 2019

46

Diverse risk exposures
Breakdown of the shareholder Solvency II SCR by risk type

Shareholder Solvency II market sensitivities (%)
As of FY 2019

176

170

170

172

170

Base Shareholder SII ratio

20% fall in equity markets

50bp fall in interest rates

100bp increase in credit spreads

20% credit asset downgrade1

47

Solvency II Sensitivities

1. Average impact of one full letter downgrade across 20% of assets exposed to credit risk
Note: Sensitivities assuming recalculation of Transitional Measures on Technical Provisions (TMTP)

1

With-Profits Solvency II market sensitivities (%)
As of FY 2019

267

266

264

261

260

Base With-Profit SII ratio

20% fall in equity markets

50bp fall in interest rates

100bp increase in credit spreads

20% credit asset downgrade1

ISIN Currency Nominal (£m) Coupon Issue Date Maturity Date Call Date

XS2025521886 GBP 300 3.875% 2019 2049 2024

XS1888930150 USD 500 6.500% 2018 2048 2028

XS1888920276 GBP 750 5.625% 2018 2051 2031

XS1243995302 GBP 600 5.560% 2015 2055 2035

XS1003373047 GBP 700 6.340% 2013 2063 2043

XS1888925747 GBP 500 6.250% 2018 2068 2048

Call date profile (£m)

300
3771

750

600
700

500

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048 2049 2050

48

Financial debt structure
Subordinated debt (all Tier 2)

1. Based on USD / GBP exchange rate as of the 31 of December 2019

49

Operating Capital Generation

FY 2018 FY 2019

£m Own Funds SCR Total Own Funds SCR Total

S
a

v
in

g
s

&

A
ss

e
t

M
a

n
a

g
e

m
e
n

t Asset Management 472 (75) 397 381 (2) 379

With-Profits 125 (150) (25) 130 (130) 0

- of which: In-force 50 (23) 27 96 (35) 61

- of which: New business 75 (127) (52) 34 (95) (61)

Other 20 (3) 17 65 (2) 63

Total Underlying Capital Generation 617 (228) 389 576 (134) 442

H
e

ri
ta

g
e With-Profits 178 (26) 152 71 (0) 71

Shareholder Annuities & other 220 151 371 255 133 388

Total Underlying Capital Generation 398 125 523 326 133 459

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

C
e

n
tr

e

Debt interest cost - - - (22) - (22)

Head Office cost (12) - (12) (62) 4 (58)

Total Underlying Capital Generation (12) - (12) (84) 4 (80)

Total Underlying Capital Generation 1,003 (103) 900 818 3 821

Other Savings & Asset Management Capital Generation (66) 122 56 1 16 17

Other Heritage Capital Generation 690 205 895 222 295 517

Other Corporate Centre Capital Generation (9) - (9) 17 (96) (79)

Total Operating Capital Generation 1,618 224 1,842 1,058 218 1,276

£352bn AUMA

22 locations

28 markets

Americas
£1.1bn

Distribution centresRetail Asset Management

Institutional Asset Management

HeritageRetail Savings

Europe
£49.0bn

Asia-Pac
£8.3bn

Middle East
& Africa1

£6.1bn

UK
£288bn134

64

57

5.5

2.8

14

35

0.3

0.8

30

2 Corporate Assets

50

Our international footprint

1. Assets from Prudential Investment Managers South Africa recorded on a proportional basis in line with M&G’s 49.99% associate shareholding
Note: All AUMA figures refer to position as of FY 2019, based on the country of the underlying client

Spencer Horgan

Director of Investor Relations